capital improvements that would qualify for the issuance of bonds43

whose interest is exempt from income taxation under the provisions44

of the Internal Revenue Code.45

(c) Of the funds deposited into the Local Governments46

Capital Improvements Revolving Loan Fund, not less than47

Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) shall be allocated to48

the Nontaxable Local Governments Capital Improvements Revolving49

Loan Subaccount, and the remainder of such funds shall be50

allocated to the Taxable Local Governments Capital Improvements51

Revolving Loan Subaccount.52